
Sectt, I. P.

st the above

\ MATHUR)
:R (ADMN.)

1D1X-

ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
ion
on
on

on

on

on

on
on
on

erred to

21.2-1

der No. 28

officials are
B' Gazetted
he direction
rpose only,

s:

d aga

ANJA
OFFIC

i: \&\O

,  Delh

Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
Educa
DT&T
Educa
Educa
Educa

Trans

Delhi, 5th Level, A-Wing1. Dy. Secretary (Services Branch.I), GNCT of

Estate, New Delhi.

Further, it is submitted that no vigilance case is pending/contemplate
mentioned officials as per this office records/HQ level.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.
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ACCOUNTS

No. F. 46(8)/Promotion/Gr.II/2011/Pr. AO/A-I/3|66-3(^i)       Date:

Copv forwarded for information and necessarv action:-

PAO-05
PAO-02
PAO-04
PAO-18
PAO-01
PAO-18
PAO-06
PAO-14
PAO-06
PAO-14
PAO-20
PAO-04
PAO-07
GPF Cell
PAO-24
PAO-02
PAO-09
HQ
PAO-16
PAO-17
PAO^PS
HO
PAO-15
HQ/Services
PAO-25,
PAO-09
PAO-04

Present  Place  of
Posting

NTS OFFICE
CT OF DELHI
: NEW DELHI-110002

^-3i^    Dated: IAJO

I

nch-I;, GNCT of Delhi Office C
^022,.-the following Gr.II(DASS

postjof Grade-I (DASS) Group
ally with immediate effect with
oned>Ta^ainst each for pay p
place of postinq, till further ordi

13/11/68
21/1/65
4/9/68
6/4/67
2/9/71
12/10/70
15/5/68
29/6/69
4/4/69
18/7/72
16/7/72
1/7/71
06/3/69
26/11/71
28/4/70
2/4/68
10/1/68
23/3/68
20/1/71
16/4/68
1/3/72
4/7/70
28/8/65
16/10/69
01/3/69
1/5/66
8/3/63

DOB

Lakshmi Devi
Babu Lai
Vinod Katyal
Kiram Bala Gupta
Sanqeeta Rani
Monika Sharma
Vijay Prakash Sharma
Sunil Kumar Nauriyai
Rita Vohra
Arti Arora
Saroj Sharma
Sanjay Kumar
Pankaj Kumari Sapra
Sarika Arora
Kala Rani
Naresh Kumar
Anita Devi
Ravi Kumar
Rajesh Gandhi
Poonam Kapoor
Sunita Raj
Vikas Chander Bhatt
M.K. Bokalia
Debajit Dutta
Shyam Sunder
Mohd. Shah Nawaj
Yesh Pal

Name of the Officials

27.

26.

25.
24.

23.

22.
21.

20.
19.

18.
17.

16.
15.
14.

13.

12.
11.
10.

9.
8.

7.

6.

5.
4.

3.

2.
1.

S.no

PRINCIPAL ACCOU
GOVERNMENT OF N

'A' BLOCK: VIKAS BHAWAN

No. F. 46C8)/Promotion/Gr.II/2011/Pr. AO/A-I/ 3|6(

ORDEF

In pursuance of Services Department:  Brt
endrst. vide No. F.55/18/2021/S-I/ dated 11.01.:
hereby relieved of their duties on promotion to the
Level 8 of Pay Matrix from this department notion
to report to their respective departments ment
however, they will continue to work in their present



\

2.Asstt. Director (Admn.), Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt, Delhi.
3.Asstt. Commissioner (Admn.), Deptt of Trade & Taxes, Vyapar Bhawan, New Delhi.
4.Dy. Controller of Accounts(Funds), GPF Cell, Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, Delhi.
5.Pay & Accounts Officer-1,2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 24, 25, GNCTD,

Delhi.
6.Paying Pay and Accounts Offices concerned, GNCTD, Delhi.
j^CSystem Analyst (Computer Cell), Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, New Delhi with

request to upload the order on the website of this department.
8.Officials concerned through PAOs concerned.
9.Personal File/Guard File./

(RANJANA MATHUR)
ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)


