PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 'A' BLOCK: VIKAS BHAWAN: NEW DELHI-110002

No. F. 46(8)/Promotion/Gr.II/2011/Pr. AO/A-I/3166-3174

Dated: 12/0/2022

ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department: Branch-I; GNCT of Delhi Office Order No. 28 endrst. vide No. F.55/18/2021/S-I/ dated 11.01.2022, the following Gr.II(DASS) officials are hereby relieved of their duties on promotion to the post of Grade-I (DASS) Group 'B' Gazetted Level 8 of Pay Matrix from this department **notionally** with immediate effect with the direction to report to their respective departments mentioned against each for pay purpose only, however they will continue to resolve the respective to their respective departments mentioned.

however, they will continue to work in their present place of posting, till further orders:

S.no	Name of the Officials	DOB	Present Place of Posting, till furt Present Place of Posting	Transferred to
1.	Yesh Pal	8/3/63	PAO-04	Education
2.	Mohd. Shah Nawaj	1/5/66	PAO-09	Education
3.	Shyam Sunder	01/3/69	PAO-25	Education
4.	Debajit Dutta	16/10/69	HQ/Services	DT&T
5.	M.K. Bokalia	28/8/65	PAO-15	Education
6.	Vikas Chander Bhatt	4/7/70	HQ	Education
7.	Sunita Raj	1/3/72	PAO-08	Education
8.	Poonam Kapoor	16/4/68	PAO-17	Education
9.	Rajesh Gandhi	20/1/71	PAO-16	Education
10.	Ravi Kumar	23/3/68	HQ	Education
11.	Anita Devi	10/1/68	PAO-09	Education
12.	Naresh Kumar	2/4/68	PAO-02	Education
13.	Kala Rani	28/4/70	PAO-24	Education
14.	Sarika Arora	26/11/71	GPF Cell	Education
15.	Pankaj Kumari Sapra	06/3/69	PAO-07	Education
16.	Sanjay Kumar	1/7/71	PAO-04	Education
17.	Saroj Sharma	16/7/72	PAO-20	Education
18.	Arti Arora	18/7/72	PAO-14	Education
19.	Rita Vohra	4/4/69	PAO-06	Education
20.	Sunil Kumar Nauriyal	29/6/69	PAO-14	Education
21.	Vijay Prakash Sharma	15/5/68	PAO-06	Education
22.	Monika Sharma	12/10/70	PAO-18	Education
23.	Sangeeta Rani	2/9/71	PAO-01	Education
24.	Kiram Bala Gupta	6/4/67	PAO-18	Education
25.	Vinod Katyal	4/9/68	PAO-04	Education
26.	Babu Lal	21/1/65	PAO-02	Education
27.	Lakshmi Devi	13/11/68	PAO-05	Education

Further, it is submitted that no vigilance case is pending/contemplated against the above mentioned officials as per this office records/HQ level.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(RANJANA MATHUR) ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

No. F. 46(8)/Promotion/Gr.II/2011/Pr. AO/A-I/3166-3174

Dated: |2 01 2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

1. Dy. Secretary (Services Branch.I), GNCT of Delhi, 5th Level, A-Wing, Delhi Sectt., I. P. Estate, New Delhi.

- 2. Asstt. Director (Admn.), Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 3. Asstt. Commissioner (Admin.), Deptt of Trade & Taxes, Vyapar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Dy. Controller of Accounts(Funds), GPF Cell, Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, Delhi.
- 5. Pay & Accounts Officer-1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 24, 25, GNCTD, Delhi.
- 6. Paying Pay and Accounts Offices concerned, GNCTD, Delhi.
- 7. System Analyst (Computer Cell), Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, New Delhi with request to upload the order on the website of this department.
 - 8. Officials concerned through PAOs concerned.
 - 9. Personal File/Guard File.

(RANJANA MATHUR)
ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)